
 

 

 

 

Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies 

 

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision  S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by; 

 

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, 

(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies) 

 

 

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality 

 

 

State Agency: Policing Authority 
 

 

Reporting Period: 2020 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 

 
Table 1  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value  
paid within 15 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 15 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 15 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March  82.47% €55,496.87 88.13% 104 - - 
 
June  

 
66.49% 

 
€25,282.11 

 
26.25% 

 
21 

 
 

 
 

 
September 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
- 

 
 

 
December 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

     
 

 
PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019 

 
Table 2  
 

 
AGENCY: Policing Authority 

 
 

Quarter Ended 
 
% of overall Total value 
paid within 30 days 

 
Value of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
% No. of payments  
within 30 days 

 
No. of Payments  
within 30 days 

 
 

 
Late  

Payment 
Interest 

Compensation 
Costs 

March 98.95% €66,589.22 99.15% 117 €2.77 €40.00 

 
June 

 
85.22% €32,402.58 

 
75.00% 

 
60 

 
€24.92 

 
€820.00 

 
September 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
- 

 
 

       
 

December 
    - - 



 


