Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Parent Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality

State Agency: Policing Authority

Reporting Period: 2020

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019

Table 1 AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	82.47%	€55,496.87	88.13%	104	-	-
June	66.49%	€25,282.11	26.25%	21		
September					-	
December						

PROMPT PAYMENT QUARTERLY RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2019

Table 2 AGENCY: Policing Authority

Quarter Ended	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days	Late Payment Interest	Compensation Costs
March	98.95%	€66,589.22	99.15%	117	€2.77	€40.00
June	85.22%	€32,402.58	75.00%	60	€24.92	€820.00
September					-	
December					-	-